BEVERLY JCG LTD.

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No. 200505118M)

GRANT OF SHARE AWARDS UNDER THE JCG SHARE PERFORMANCE PLAN

Pursuant to Rule 704(32) of Section B: Rules of Catalist of the Listing Manual of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited, the board of directors (the "Board" or "Directors") of Beverly JCG Ltd. (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce the following grant of share awards (the "Share Awards") pursuant to the JCG Share Performance Plan on 3 January 2025, the details of which are as follows:

(i)	Date of grant of the Share Awards	:	3 January 2025
(ii)	Aggregate number of shares granted under the Share Awards	:	2,777,778 shares which shall be vested on 6 January 2025
(iii)	Market price of the Company's shares on date of grant of the Share Awards	:	S\$0.009 per share, being the market price (closing price) of the Company's shares on 3 January 2025
(iv)	Number of shares under the Share Awards granted to each director and controlling shareholder (and each of their associates), if any	:	No Share Awards are granted to any director and controlling shareholder (and each of their associates).
(v)	Vesting period of Share Awards granted	:	The Share Awards shall be vested on 6 January 2025

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Dato' Ng Tian Sang @ Ng Kek Chuan Deputy Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

3 January 2025

This document has been reviewed by the Company's Sponsor, Evolve Capital Advisory Private Limited. It has not been examined or approved by the Exchange and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this document, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this document.

The contact person for the Sponsor Mr. Jerry Chua (Tel: (65) 6241 6626), at 160 Robinson Road, #20-01/02, SBF Center, Singapore 068914.